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STATE OF UTAH
NATURAL RESOURCES
P Division of Oil, Gas & Mining

Z
3 Triod Center « Suite 350 « Sait Lake City. UT 84180-1203 » 801-538-5340 Page 1 of _~2

NO.c95-32-%-

To the foliowing Permittee or Operator:

Name _WHITE OAKM NG ?, CO,U.'S-TRU(‘:_‘TQ o (0. —:Z_/\)O
Mine_ WHiTE  O4 k Com DLF X L] surface & Underground (] other

| —_—
County CARBON State _ (2 1. Telephone(’gﬂl i 1 S‘M—q
Mailing Address S &0 F1 E[.ﬁ RT — //E LPE R 4 o1 @‘{"{?2,6

State Permit No. /4(’;(_;/ OO“-ZT/QQ Vi

Ownership Category ] state (] Federal [ Fee [\_7| Mixed

Date of inspection Tu;o £ 9‘8 N igq
Time of inspection __ v+ 50 O am. E] p.m. fo 3530 O am

Operator Name (other than Permittee)

p.m.

cessation order

Mailing Address

Under authority of the Utah Coal Mining & Reclamation Act, Section 40-10-1 et seq., Ufah Code Annotated, 1953,
the undersigned authorized representative of the Division of Oil, Gas & Mining has conducted an inspection of
abaove mine on above date and has found that a Cessation Crder must be issued with respect to each of the condi-
tions, practices or violations listed in the attachment(s). This order consfn‘ufes a separate Cessation Order for each
condition, practice or violation hs‘red

In accordance with Section 40—10—22 Utah Code Annotated, you are ordered to cease immediately the operations
described in the attachment(s) and to perform the affirmative obligations described in the atachment(s) within
the designated time for abatement. Reclamation operations not directly the subject of this order shall continue
while this order is in effect. You are responsnble for doing all work in a sgfe and workmanlike manner.

The undersigned representative flnds Thcl’r this order does [] does noiﬁ require cessation of mining expressly or in
practical effect. For this purpose, “mining” means extracting coal from the earth or a waste pile, and transporting it
within or from the mine site.

This order shall remain in effect until it expires as provided on reverse side of this form, or is modified, terminated or
vacated by written nofice of an authorized representative of the Division of Qil, Gas & Mining.

Date of service/maiting Time of service/mailing__ [ am. O p.m.

. ——.

STEVE  [ARER =L ) i

Permittee/Operator representative itle
Signature
',./‘/E/QR_\/ {A(lE,R Seoior RElAmMATim ‘SmK& $QEV:A/:_<_T

ing representative _ Title

VA
Signature idenfification Number

SEE REVERSE, SIDE
WHITE-DOGM LOW—OPEQATOR PINK-OSM  GOLDENROD-NOV FILE

DOGM/CO-1 an equal opportunity employer Rev. 5/92
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NATURAL RESOURCES
Oil, Gas & Mining

Pogequof_s_

CESSATION ORDER NO. C 95-32-[-4/

Violation No._l__.of._gL

Nature of condition, practice or violation

[

Provisions of act, regulations or permit violated

RG4S -201-14%.
RGYS - 20/ -3,

Check appropriate box
T Condition, practice or violation is creafing an imminent danger to health or safety of the pubhc
U Permittee/Operator is/has been conducting mining activities without a permit.

{3 Condition, practice or violation is causing or can reasonably be expec‘red to cause significant, imminent
environmental harm to land, air or water resources.

O Permn_z‘ee or Ogernofor has failed to abate Violation(s) No.,_% included in Notice of Violation
No. NAa-54- 5" within fime for abafterment originally fixed O subsequently extended.

Operation(s) fo be ceased immediately

et MRLK:&)—’QQ/
W

Affirmative obligation(s) and abatement time (if applicable)

N

ANMLTAL Do Ao 1 AL Al f‘j AAans] a./\AA ; 99

ﬂ\gqj W b 2y ) 2 bﬁgﬁg&%&fﬁa‘@g—_’*

WHITE-DOGM  YELLOW-OSM  PINK-PERMITIEE/OPERATOR  GOLDENROD-NOV HILE

DOGM/CO-2 an equal opportunity employer 11/85



k ‘ UTAH
v NATURAL RESOURCES

Oil, Gas & Mining

Poge_g._ofi

CESSATION ORDER NO. C%L%QLL‘R/

Violation No. 24 of 2.4

Nature of condition, practice or violation

Falore To  ABATE ULiolATian 1) 95-32-3-2., X0. a,%&.

Provisions of act, regulations or permit violated

RG4S -301-536 ¢ A
RGY% ~201-53( of Am“b

Check appropriate box
L] Condition, practice or violation is creating an imminent danger to health or safety of the public.
] Permittee/Operator is/has been conducting mining activities without a permit.

[J Condition, practice or violation is causing or can reasonably be expected to cause significant, imminent
environmental harm to land, air or water resources.

U Permiﬁeg or Operﬁior has failed to abate Violation(s) No.% included in Notice of Violation
No. N ety M2 Sd ithin fime for abatement originally fixed“or subsequently extended.

Operation(s) to be ceased immediately

{
(TEMoRARY STORAGE. AREA.

Affirmative obligation(s) and abatement time (if applicable)
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WHITE-DOGM  YELLOW-OSM  PINK-PERMITTEE/OPERATOR  GOLDENROD-NOV FILE

DOGM/CO-2 an equal opportunity employer 11/85






